Catalog: PUB 04 SOL
STC
Solenoid & Air Pilot Valves
Fine Quality
Excellent Prices
P
re
ci

TM
Table of Contents
STC Solenoid Valve Numbering System……………………………………….….……..2
Solenoid Valve List Price…………………………………………………….…….….…...3
Coil List Price…………………………………………………………….…………..……...3
Air Pilot Valve List Price………………………………….……………………….…...…...4
Integrated Aluminum Base Mounted Manifolds…………………….………………...….4
Solenoid Valve and Air Pilot Valve Specifications…….…………………..………...…..4
Solenoid and Air Pilot Valves, and Manifolds Dimensions..…..………………….....….5-8
2
Ordering Part No. =
(eg. 4V110-06-1-D)
STC Solenoid Valve Numbering System
Model Valve Size  Solenoid/Position Port Size (NPT)  Voltage Elec. Terminal
4V = 4 way solenoid valve 1 = 0.67 Cv 10 = 1 solenoid 2 position 06 = 1/8 Blank = Standard 1 = 12 VDC D = DIN
4A = 4 way air pilot valve  2 = 0.89 Cv 20 = 2 solenoid 2 position 08 = 1/4 B = Namur Mounting 2 = 24 VDC G = Grommet
3V = 3 way solenoid valve  3 = 1.68 Cv 30 = 2 solenoid 3 position 10 = 3/8  2A = 24 VAC
3A = 3 way air pilot valve  4 = 2.78 Cv  15 = 1/2  3 = 110 VAC
     4 = 220VAC
4V 1 D 1 10 06
STC Valve Manifold Numbering System*
        Model No. of Stations Blank Plate
4V100M = Manifold for 4V100 series valves 2 B = Blank plate
4V200M = Manifold for 4V200 series valves 4
4V300M = Manifold for 4V300 series valves 6
4V400M = Manifold for 4V400 series valves 8
3V100M = Manifold for 3V100 series valves 16
3V200M = Manifold for 3V200 series valves
3V300M = Manifold for 3V300 series valves
3V400M = Manifold for 3V400 series valves * gasket and mounting hardware included
4V100M Ordering Part No. =
eg. 4V100M-2
2 B or
TM
STC Solenoid Valve List Price
3
 Part No. Price Voltage Options Electrical Connection Options Power
Consumption Specifications
100C $6.48
Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A=24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
D = DIN (with LED indicator, conduit
terminal)
2.5 W
200C $6.48 3W
100C $6.48
G = Grommet (18” Lead Wire)
2.5 W
200C $6.48 3 W
Insulation: F Class IP65;
Coil Duty Cycle: 100% ED;
CE Certification
To Order, Please Specify: 1. Model No. 2. Voltage 3. Electrical Entry Options
 Part No. Price Voltage & Electrical Port Size (NPT) # Way/Port/Position/Solenoid Cv Power
2V025-06 $17.10
A. Voltage Options:
1 = 12 VDC
2 = 24VDC
2A=24VAC
3 = 110VAC
4 = 220VAC
B. Terminal Options:
D = DIN (with LED
indicator & Conduit
Terminal)
G = Grommet (18” Lead
Wire)
1/8 2/2/2/1
Direct Acting
0.23  3 W
2V025-08 $17.10 1/4
2V035-06 $17.10 1/8 3/2/2/1
Direct Acting 2V035-08 $17.10 1/4
2V1-06 $17.10 1/8 2/2/2/1
Direct Acting
0.23  3 W
3V1-06 $17.10 1/8 3/2/2/1
Direct Acting
3V110-06 $22.05 1/8
3/3/2/1
0.67 2.5 W
3V210-08 $22.05 1/4, 1/8 (Exh)  0.89 3 W
3V310-10 $29.70 3/8, 1/4 (Exh) 1.68 3 W
3V410-15 $51.75 1/2 2.79 3 W
3V120-06 $33.75 1/8
3/3/2/2
0.67 2.5 W